
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Alzheimers Society Southland Inc $7,500 $20,000
Demons Softball Club $4,500 $9,543
Greenacres Country Club Inc $1,500 $2,000
Highland Miniature Horse Club $1,000 $2,272
Indian Community Southland Inc $8,000 $13,000
Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $106,500 $106,500
Order of St John - Murihiku Area $26,301 $26,301
Pacific Island Advisory Charitable Trust $18,000 $26,767
Parent to Parent NZ Inc $5,250 $10,000
Southland Basketball Association Inc $86,250 $95,000
Southland Cricket Association Inc $125,000 $145,000
Southland disAbility Enterprise Ltd - Recycle South $25,000 $25,000
Southland Filipino Society Inc $6,000 $8,000
Southland Rodeo Association Inc $5,210 $5,458
Southland Softball Association Inc $30,000 $40,000
Southland Stock Car Drivers Association Inc $9,125 $10,000
Waverley Bowling Club Inc $8,459 $8,459

SCHOLARSHIPS:
     Athletics Southland Inc - Rebecca Peterson -  Track & Field at Pacific Games, Solomon Islands, 27.11-3.12.23 $1,000 $1,000
     New Zealand Handball Federation Inc - Aston Lang - Asian Men's Handball Championships, Bahrain, 11-22.01.2024 $2,000 $7,000
     Phoenix Synchro Southland Inc - Ruby Goodall -  Pikopiko squad member attending Open Championships, Singapore, December 2023 $1,200 $1,500
     Table Tennis Southland Inc - Keegan Jackson - 2023 Oceania Para-Championships, Solomon Islands, 17-20.11.2023 $1,000 $2,000

Grants declined in full:

Race4Life Trust - authorised purpose, boundary criteria restrictions and pressure on funds.

TOTAL $478,795

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Andrew Ward declared an interest in Greenacres Country Club Inc.

OCTOBER 2023                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $478,795 

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


